



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2026

Ajay Saudagar Kadam

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Solapur Tal - Police Station

Mr. Ritesh Thobde a/w Mr. Changdev Shingade, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. N.B. Patil, APP for State

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Leave to add informant as party respondent No. 2.

Amendment be carried out forthwith.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 02.02.2026.

3. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No. 1.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)