



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO.2 OF 2026**

Ajay Saudagar KadamAppellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Ritesh M. Thobde with Mr. Darshan Singh Rajpurohit, for the
Appellant.
Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026**

PC.:-

1. The Respondent No.2-victim is not yet served.
2. The direction is given to the Investigating Officer to serve the
Respondent No.2-victim.
3. Stand over on 16th February 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)