



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2026

Ajay Saudagar Kadam

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Another

...

Mr. Darshan Singh Rajpurohit i/by Mr. Ritesh Thobde, Advocate for
Appellant.

Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 27th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate Ms. Supriya Koregave, is appointed to
represent Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to 4th May, 2026.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]